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GAUGE CONVERSION CHART						    
	 Gauge	 ID* (inch)	 ID* (mm)	 OD** (inch)	 OD** (mm)

	 19g	 .028	 .70	 .043	 1.10
	 20g	 .024	 .60	 .036	 .90
	 21g	 .020	 .51	 .032	 .80
	 22g	 .016	 .41	 .028	 .70
	 23g	 .013	 .33	 .025	 .60
	 24g	 .012	 .30	 .022	 .55
	 25g	 .010	 .25	 .020	 .50
	 26g	 .010	 .25	 .018	 .45
	 27g	 .008	 .20	 .016	 .40
	 28g	 .007	 .18	 .014	 .36
	 29g	 .007	 .18	 .013	 .33
	 30g	 .006	 .15	 .012	 .30
				   	    *Inner Diameter	      **Outer Diameter

The Following Symbols Are Illustrated Throughout The 
Section For Quick Function Identification:

Aspiration

Irrigation

About Cannulas

Most Of Our Irrigating And Aspirating Cannulas Have 
Irrigation On The Tubing Hubs And Aspiration On The 
Needle Hubs. The Cannulas Have 304 Series Stainless 
Steel Working Tips And The Hubs Are 300 Series Stainless. 
Each Cannula Undergoes A Rigorous Qualification Process 
To Ensure Proper Functionality With No Bio-Compatibility 
Consequences. All Cannulas Can Be Disinfected Or 
Autoclaved Using Common Sterilization Protocol.
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About the Catalog

All Photographs, Illustrations, And Text In This 
Catalog Are The Property Of Rhein® Medical, Inc. 
They Are Copyrighted, And May Not Be Reproduced 
Without The Written Permission Of Rhein Medical.

Most Of Our Proprietary Instruments May Have A 
Video On Our Website: www.RheinMedical.com

General Company Information 

We  E m pl oy  P e o p l e  A t  R h e i n  M e d i c a l ,  N o t 
Answering Machines. When You Call Us During 
Our Normal Business Hours, You Will Reach A 
Responsive Customer Service Professional, Not An  
Electronic Routing System. We Will Answer Your 
Questions, Or Process Your Orders, With A Minimum 
Of Delay. Our Most Important Concern Is You. We 
Operate Customer Service Hours From 8:30 AM To 
5:00 PM E.S.T., And Orders And Questions May Be 
Presented Monday Through Friday During These 
Hours. We Offer A Toll Free Telephone Number In 
The U.S.A.: 800-637-4346. Orders Or Questions May 
Also Be Presented By Facsimile: 727-341-8123, Or 
By Email: Info@RheinMedical.com. International 
Calls May Be Placed By Calling Our Main Telephone 
Number: 727-209-2244, Or Anyone May Live Chat 
With An Operator at www.RheinMedical.com.

You May Also Place Your Questions And Orders 
Through Our International Distribution System. 
Please Contact Rhein Medical Or Check Our Website 
For The Distributor In Your Territory Or Country.
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Air Injection/
Irrigation Cannulas

A)	 91-1000	 Delron Irrigating Handle, 	
		  Two Male Fittings.
B)	 91-1001	 Delron Irrigating Handle, 	
		  Male/Female Fittings.
C)	 91-1002	 Delron Irrigating Handle, 	
		  Two Male Fittings, 75mm 	
		  Length.
D)	 91-1003	 Aluminum Irrigating 		
		  Handle, Male/		
		  Female Fitting.
E)	 91-1100	 Silicone Squeeze Bulb
F)	 91-1101	 Bishop-Harmon Adaptor 	
		  For Squeeze Bulb.
G)	 91-1105	 Bishop-Harmon Cannula, 	
		  W/Bulb & Adaptor.
H)	 91-2100	 Wilbrandt-Binkhorst, 23g, 	
		  Straight
	 91-2101	 Wilbrandt-Binkhorst, 23g, 	
		  Left		

A

B

C

D
E

G

H

F



Elevating The Quality Of Care In Ophthalmology
800-637-4346

3

Air Injection/
Irrigation Cannulas

A)	 91-2102	 Wilbrandt-Binkhorst 		
			  Cannula, 23g, Right.
B)	 91-2103	 Gimbel Irrigating 
		  Cannula, 30g, 28mm.
C)	 91-2104	 Gimbel Irrigating Cannula, 	
		  27g, 25mm.
D)	 91-2105	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 25g 	
		  Angled 9mm Tip.
E)	 91-7024	 Air Injection Cannula, 25g, 	
		  5mm Tip.
F)	 91-7026	 Air Injection Cannula, 27g, 	
		  7mm Tip.
	 91-7025	 Air Injection Cannula, 27g, 	
		  5mm Tip.
G)	 91-7027	 Air Injection Cannula, 30g, 	
		  7mm Tip.
	 91-7030	 Air Injection Cannula, 30g, 	
		  5mm Tip 
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Air Injection/
Irrigation Cannulas

A)	 91-7035	 Bishop-Harmon 		
		  Cannula, 19g, 7mm Tip, 	
		  24mm.
B)	 91-7036	 Gills I/A Cannula, 25g 	
		  Aspirating & 23g 		
		  Irrigating.
C)	 91-7037	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 	
		  25g, Angled 5mm Tip.
	 91-7038	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 	
		  25g, Angled 8mm Tip.
D)	 91-7039	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 	
		  25g, Angled 10mm Tip.
	 91-7040	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 	
		  25g, Angled 7mm Tip.
E)	 91-7097	 Knolle Anterior 		
		  Chamber Cannula, 23g, 	
		  Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm.
	 91-7098	 Knolle Anterior 		
		  Chamber Cannula, 25g, 	
		  Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm.
	 91-7099	 Knolle Anterior 		
		  Chamber Cannula, 27g, 	
		  Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm.
	 91-7103	 Knolle Anterior 		
		  Chamber Cannula, 30g, 	
		  Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm.
F)	 91-7127	 Anterior Chamber 		
		  Cannula, 23g Angled, 	
		  12mm.
	 91-7127-S	 Straight Anterior 		
		  Chamber Cannula, 23g , 	
		  Length 17mm.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

G)	 91-7128	 Anterior Chamber 		
		  Cannula, 26g Angled, 	
		  12mm.
H)	 91-8046	 Gimbel Irrigating 		
		  Cannula,Blunt Tip Angle 	
		  to Side End Open 26g.
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Air Injection/
Irrigation Cannulas

A)	 91-8042 	 Huang Irrigation Cannula.

Alpha-Chymotrypsin
	
B)	 91-7045	 Troutman Alpha-		
		  Chymotrypsin Cannula, 	
		  25g, 28mm Length.
C)	 91-7047	 Roper Alpha-		
		  Chymotrypsin Cannula, 	
		  19g.
	 91-7048	 Roper Alpha-		
		  Chymotrypsin 		
		  Cannula,19g, Right.
	 91-7049	 Roper Alpha-		
		  Chymotrypsin Cannula, 	
		  19g, Left.

Chamber Maintainers	

D)	 91-7100	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 	
		  23g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip.
	 91-7095	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 	
		  25g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip.
E)	 91-8013	 McIntyre III Chamber 	
		  Maintainer, Cannula, 
		  19g Tip.
F)	 91-8037	 Steinert Threaded 19g 	
		  Chamber Maintainer 
		  WithTapered Tip.
G)	 91-8048	 Gills Chamber 
		  Maintainer, 		
		  21g Tip.

A
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Capsule Polishers

A)	 91-7101	 Brown Capsule Polisher, 	
		  Cannula, 26g.
B)	 91-7090	 Kratz Capsule Scraper, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, 1mm 		
		  Sandblasted Tip.
C)	 91-7091	 Knolle Capsule Scraper, 	
		  23g, 2mm Sandblasted Tip
D)	 91-7091-1	 Knolle Capsule Scraper, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, 2mm 		
		  Sandblasted Tip.
E)	 91-7091-2	 Lessner Capsule Scraper 	
		  27g, 3mm Tip, Sandblasted 	
		  60° Top & Bottom.
F)	 91-7092	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 	
		  Cannula, 27g, Sandblasted 	
		  Tip.
G)	 91-7093	 Simcoe Capsule Scraper, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, 13mm 		
		  Length.
H)	 91-7093R	 Simcoe Reverse Aperture 	
		  Posterior Scrubber,23g 	
		  13mm length.

A
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Capsule Polishers

A)	 91-7094	 Drews Capsule Polisher, 	
		  Cannula, 25g, Port At 6 	
		  O’Clock.
B)	 91-7096	 Kraff Capsule Polisher, 	
		  Cannula, 25g Irrigation 	
		  Port/Center.
C)	 91-7101S	 Brown Capsule Polisher, 	
		  26g W/Sandblasted Tip.
D)	 91-7105	 Graether Collar Button, 	
		  Cannula, 23g Angled.
	 91-7106	 Graether Collar Button, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, Straight.
E)	 91-8002	 Knolle Capsule Scraper, 	
		  30g Cannula, 2mm 		
		  Sandblasted Tip.
F)	 91-8003	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 	
		  25g Cannula, Sandblasted 	
		  Tip.
G)	 91-8004	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 	
		  27g Cannula, Semi-		
		  Sandblasted Tip.
	 91-8005	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 	
		  23g Cannula, Sandblasted 	
		  Tip.
H)	 91-8006	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 	
		  25g Cannula, Semi-		
		  Sandblasted Tip.
	 91-8007	 Jensen Capsule Scraper 	
		  23g Cannula, 		
		  Semi-Sandblasted 		
		  Tip.	

A
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Cortex Extraction

A)	 91-7041	 Simcoe Cortex Extractor, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, 0.3mm Port, 	
		  13mm Tip.
B)	 91-7042	 Simcoe Cortex Extractor, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, 0.3mm Port, 	
		  21mm Tip.
	 91-7043	 Welsh Flat Olive Cortex 	
		  Extractor, Canula, 25g, 	
		  Right.
C)	 91-7044	 Welsh Flat Olive Cortex 	
		  Extractor, Cannula, 25g, 	
		  Left.
D)	 91-7046	 Welsh Flat Olive Cortex 	
		  Extractor, Cannula, 25g, 	
		  Straight.
	 91-7058	 Simcoe Cortex Extractor, 	
		  Cannula, 23g, 0.4mm Port, 	
		  21mm.
E)	 91-7061	 Binkhorst-McIntyre, 26g, 	
		  Cannula, 18mm Right.

A

B
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Cortex Extraction

A)	 91-7062	 Binkhorst/McIntyre, 26g, 	
		  Cannula, 18mm Left.
B)	 91-7067	 Binkhorst-McIntyre, 26g, 	
		  Cannula, 18mm Straight.
C)	 91-7068	 Binkhorst Cannula, 22g 	
		  Right, 18mm Length.
D)	 91-7069	 Binkhorst Cannula, 22g 	
		  Left, 18mm Length.
E)	 91-7110	 J-Shaped Cannula, 21g.
	 91-7111	 J-Shaped Cannula, 23g.
	 91-7112	 J-Shaped Cannula, 25g.
F)	 91-7114	 J-Shaped Cannula, 26g.
G)	 91-8045	 Anis Cortex Aspirating 	
		  Cannula, Straight, 0.4mm 	
		  Sideport, 23g Thin Wall.
H)	 91-8047	 Gimbel Crtex Aspirating 	
		  Cannula End Open 30g.

A
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Cyclodialysis

A)	 91-7050	 Kelman Cyclodialysis 	
		  Cannula, 19g, Flat Right.
B)	 91-7051	 Kelman Cyclodialysis 	
		  Cannula, 19g, Flat Left.
C)	 91-7052	 Randolph Cyclodialysis 	
		  Cannula, 19g, Front 		
		  Opening.
	 91-7053	 Randolph Cyclodialysis 	
		  Cannula, 21g, Front 		
		  Opening.

Cystotome

D)	 91-7001	 Formed Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, 12mm From 	
		  Tip, 22g.
	 91-7002	 Formed Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, 12mm From 	
		  Tip, 25g.
	 91-7003	 Formed Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, 12mm From 	
		  Tip, 27g.
E)	 91-7004	 Drews Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, Formed, 30g, 	
		  15mm Length.
F)	 91-7010	 Kelman Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, 22g Sharp, 	
		  Straight.
	 91-7011	 Cystotome Cannula, 	
		  24g, Straight.

G)	 91-7012	 Knolle-Kelman 		
		  Cystotome Cannula, 
		  22g Long Sharp, 		
		  32mm Length.

A

B
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Cystotome

A)	 91-7015	 Lippman Micro 		
		  Cystotome Cannula, 
		  22g, 23mm.
B)	 91-7016	 Kratz Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, 22g, Angled 60 	
		  Degrees.
	 91-7018	 Kratz/Kelman 
		  Cystotome Cannula, 
		  22g, Angled, 45 		
		  Degrees.
C)	 91-7019	 Kratz/Kelman Formed 	
		  Cystotome Cannula, 22g
D)	 91-7020	 Nevyas Double Sharp 	
		  Cystotome Cannula, 
		  22g, 32mm.
E)	 91-7021	 Nevyas Double Sharp 	
		  Cannula, 22g, 23mm 	
		  Length, Straight.
F)	 91-7022	 Kelman Cystotome 		
		  Cannula, Double Sharp 	
		  Front & Back, 22g.
G)	 91-7023	 Reverse Cutting 		
		  Cystotome, 23g, 
		  Angled 45 Degrees.

A

B

C

D
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Hydrodissection

A)	 91-7129	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 	
		  J-Shaped, Flattened, 		
		  30g,Straight.
B)	 91-7131	 Hydrodissection Cannula 	
		  J-Shaped, Flattened, 23g, 	
		  Straight.
C)	 91-7132-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened 	
		  Cannula, 23g, Angled.
D)	 91-7132-S	 Hydrodissection Flattened 	
		  Cannula, 23g, Straight.
E)	 91-7133	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 	
		  J-Shaped, Flattened, 27g, 	
		  Straight.
F)	 91-7133-A	 Hydrodissection Cannula 	
		  J-Shaped 27g Flattened 	
		  Angled Shaft.
G)	 91-7134-S	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 	
		  25g, Straight, Straight.
 	 91-7134-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened 	
		  Cannula, 25g, Angled.

A

B

C

D
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Hydrodissection

A)	 91-7135-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened 	
		  Cannula, 27g, Angled.
B)	 91-7135-S	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 	
		  27g, Straight.
C)	 91-7136-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened 	
		  Cannula, 30g, Angled.
	 91-7136-S	 Hydrodissection Flattened 	
		  Cannula, 30g, Straight.
D)	 91-7137	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 	
		  J-Shaped, Flattened, 25g, 	
		  Straight.
E)	 91-7138	 Kellan Hydro-Elevation 	
		  27g Cannula.
F)	 91-7141	 Khouri Hydrodissection 	
		  Cannula, 23g, Left.
	 91-7142	 Khouri Hydrodissection 	
		  Cannula, 23g, Right. 
G)	 91-7206	 Utrata 27g 		
		  Hydrodissection 		
		  “J” Cannula.

A

B

C

D
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Hydrodissection

A)	 91-8011	 McIntyre III 27g 		
		  Hydrodissection Cannula.
B)	 91-8012	 McIntyre III 21g Debulking 	
		  Cannula.
C)	 91-8016	 Ruminson Hydrodissection 	
		  Luxation Cannula
D)	 91-8032 	 Chang 27g Hydrodissection 	
		  Cannula, Short 90 Degree 	
		  Beveled Tip
	 91-8032-L	 Chang 27g 		
		  Hydrodissection Cannula, 	
		  Long 90 Degree Beveled 	
		  Tip

Irrigating & Aspiration 

E)	 91-7036	 Gills I/A Cannula, 25g 	
		  Aspirating & 23g Irrigating.
F)	 91-7055	 Simcoe Double Barreled 	
		  I/A Cannula, 23g Thin Wall.
G)	 91-7057	 Simcoe Nucleus Spatula, 	
		  Cannula, 25g, Flattened 	
		  Tip.
H)	 91-7060	 Simcoe Double Barreled 	
		  I/A Reverse Cannula, 23g 	
		  Thin Wall.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
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Irrigating & Aspiration
A)	 91-7063	 Gills I/A, 25g Thin 		
		  Wall/Aspiration, 
B)	 91-7064	 J-Shaped I/A 		
		  Cannula, 26g 		
		  Aspiration & 23g 		
		  Irrigation.
C)	 91-7071	 Grandon I/A 		
		  Cannula, “03”, 23g X 	
		  23g, Asp. Ports TopLeft
	 91-7072	 Grandon I/A 		
		  Cannula, “04”, 23g X 	
		  23g, Asp. Ports Top 	
		  Right.
D)	 91-7122	 McIntyre II 3mm Irrigating 	
		  Removal Spoon, Small.
E)	 91-7144	 Khouri J-Shaped I/A 	
		  Cannula, 26g 		
		  Irrigation, 23g 		
		  Aspiration.

Irrigating Vectis
F)	 91-7065	 Knolle/Pearce 
		  Vectis Cannula,
		  23g, 3 Outer Ports.
	 91-7066	 Sheets Irrigation 		
		  Vectis Cannula, 23g 		
		  Without Serrations.
G)	 91-7066-S	 Sheets Irrigation 
		  Vectis Cannula, 23g 	
		  With Serrations.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
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Irrigating Vectis

A)	 91-7070	 Simcoe Nucleus Loop 	
		  Left, Cannula, 25g, Two 	
		  Ports, 4mm.
B)	 91-7075	 Simcoe Nucleus Loop 	
		  Right, Cannula, 25g, Two 	
		  Ports, 4mm.
C)	 91-7076	 Lens Loop, Cannula, 3mm 	
		  Wide, 3 Port.
D)	 91-7123	 McIntyre II 4.5mm 		
		  Irrigating Removal Spoon, 	
		  Cannula, Large.
E)	 91-7143	 Khouri 3mm Nucleus 	
		  Removal Spoon, Cannula.

Irrigating Choppers

F)	 91-7145	 Gillum Irrigating Phaco 	
		  Splitter.
G)	 91-7146	 Olson 21g Irrigating 	
		  Quick Chopper, Right 	
		  Hand Dominant.
H)	 91-7146-L	 Olson 21g Irrigating 	
		  Quick Chopper, Left 	
		  Hand Dominant. 

A

B

C

D

16
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Irrigating Choppers

A)	 91-8034	 91-8034 	 Chang 20g 	
		  Irrigating Chopper, Right 	
		  Curver.

Lacrimal
 
B)	 91-7115	 Lacrimal Cannula, 23g, 	
		  Straight 25mm.
C)	 91-7116	 Lacrimal Cannula, 23g, 	
		  Straight Reinforced 20mm.
D)	 91-7117	 Lacrimal Cannula, 23g, 	
		  Curved Reinforced 20mm.
E)	 91-7118	 Lacrimal Cannula, 19g, 
		  Side Opening, Straight, 	
		  Length 28mm.

LASIK, LASEK & RK
 
F)	 91-7202	 Rhein LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 21g
G)	 91-7204	 Rhein LASIK Aspiration 	
		  Cannula, 19g.
H)	 91-8014	 Slade LASIK 26g Formed 	
		  Irrigation Cannula.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
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LASIK, LASEK & RK

A)	 91-8015	 Pettigrove Irrigating LASIK 	
		  Cannula.
B)	 91-8018	 Banaji LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 25g.
C)	 91-8019	 Bansal LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 25g.
D)	 91-8020	 Burrato LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 25g.
E)	 91-8021	 Dishler LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 30g, 7mm.
F)	 91-8022	 Guell LASIK Irrigation 		
		  Cannula, 25g.
G)	 91-8023	 Hoffman LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 25g. 
H)	 91-8024	 Manche LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 25g.
		

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
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LASIK, LASEK & RK

A)	 91-8025	 Rubenstein LASIK 		
		  Irrigation Cannula, 		
		  23g.
B)	 91-8026	 Slade LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 27g.	
C)	 91-8027	 Vidaurri LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Double Cannula, 25g	
	 91-8027-V	Vidaurri LASIK Vertical 	
		  Double LASIK Cannula, 
		  25g.	
D)	 91-8028	 Dishler LASIK Irrigation 	
		  Cannula, 30g, 9mm	
E)	 91-8029-R	Seibel LASIK Flap Irrigator 	
		  & Squeegee, Right 		
		  Ports
	 91-8029-L	 Seibel LASIK 		
		  Flap Irrigator & Squeegee, 	
		  Left Ports	
F)	 91-8030	 Huang LASIK Cannula, 2 	
		  Ports, 23g	
G)	 91-8031	 Plager LASIK Flap Lifter & 	
		  Irrigator Cannula, Short 90 	
		  Degree Beveled Tip
H)	 91-8033	 Brown LASEK Epithelial 	
		  Repositioning Cannula

A

B

C

D

E
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LASIK, LASEK & RK

A)	 91-8036	 Johnston LASIK Cannula, 	
		  Flat Tip, Rounded Distal 	
		  Tip, 23g	

Miscellaneous

B)	 91-1004	 Maskin Aluminum 
		  Handle, Male Fitting.
C)	 91-2000	 Shepard Sideport 
		  Occluding 	Cannula.
D)	 91-7031	 Corydon, Viscoelastic 		
		  Irrigating Cannula, 25G, 	
		  7/8”.
E)	 91-7032	 Viscoelastic Injection 		
		  Cannula, 21g 7mm Tip.
F)	 91-7033	 Kellan Viscoelastic 21g 	
		  Cannula.

A

B

C

D

E
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Miscellaneous

A)	 91-7095	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 	
		  25g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip.
	 91-7100	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 	
		  23g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip.
B)	 91-7102	 Osher Implant Hook, 		
		  Cannula, 24g 		
		  With 30g Tip.
C)	 91-7140	 Gerard Anterior Chamber 	
		  Needle Set, 23g Cannula.
D)	 91-7205	 Davis Irrigating Iris 		
		  Retractor, 19g.
	

A

B

C

D
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A

B

C

D

E

F

Miscellaneous

A)	 91-8038 	Ide 0.9mm DSAEK 30g 	
		  Cannula
B)	 91-8039	 Ide 1.2mm DSAEK 30g 	
		  Cannula
C)	 91-8040	 Ide 1.5mm DSAEK 30g 	
		  Cannula
D)	 91-8041 	 Steinert DSEK Descemet 	
		  Stripper w/Sandblasted 	
		  Ball Tip, Irrigating
E)	 91-8043 	Friedman Irrigating IOL 	
		  Manipulator
F)	 91-8044	 Phillips Lens Rotating 		
		  Cannula
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B
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D
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Retrobulbar, Peribulbar
& Subtenon

A)	 91-7078	 Masket Sub-Tenon 		
		  Anesthesia Cannula, 19g.
B)	 91-7079	 Rhein Open Sub-Tenon 	
		  Anesthesia Cannula, 19g.
C)	 91-7080	 Atkinson Retrobulbar 		
		  Cannula, 23g, 1 1/2” Long.
	 91-7085	 Atkinson Retrobulbar 		
		  Cannula, 25g, 1 1/2” Long.
	 91-7086	 Atkinson Peribulbar 		
		  Cannula, 23g, 5/8”.
D)	 91-7087	 Atkinson Peribulbar 		
		  Cannula, 23g, 7/8”.
	 91-7088	 Atkinson Peribulbar 		
		  Cannula, 23g, 1 1/4”.
E)	 91-7089	 Atkinson Peribulbar 		
		  Cannula, 23g, 1”.
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No.	 Description	 Page

Air Injection/Irrigation		

91-1000	 Delron Irrigating Handle, Two Male Fittings	 2

91-1001	 Delron Irrigating Handle, Male/Female Fittings	 2

91-1002	 Delron Irrigating Handle, Two Male Fittings, 75mm Length	 2

91-1003	 Aluminum Irrigating Handle, Male/Female Fitting	 2

91-1100	 Silicone Squeeze Bulb	 2

91-1101	 Bishop-Harmon Adaptor For Squeeze Bulb	 2

91-1105	 Bishop-Harmon Cannula, W/Bulb & Adaptor	 2

91-2100	 Wilbrandt-Binkhorst, 23g, Straight	 2

91-2101	 Wilbrandt-Binkhorst, 23g, Left	 2

91-2102	 Wilbrandt-Binkhorst Cannula, 23g, Right	 3

91-2103	 Gimbel Irrigating Cannula, 30g, 28mm	 3

91-2104	 Gimbel Irrigating Cannula, 27g, 25mm	 3

91-2105	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 25g Angled 9mm Tip	 3

91-7024	 Air Injection Cannula, 25g, 5mm Tip	 3

91-7025	 Air Injection Cannula, 27g, 5mm Tip	 3

91-7026	 Air Injection Cannula, 27g, 7mm Tip	 3

91-7027	 Air Injection Cannula, 30g, 7mm Tip	 3

91-7030	 Air Injection Cannula, 30g, 5mm Tip	 3

91-7035	 Bishop-Harmon Cannula, 19g, 7mm Tip, 24mm	 4

91-7036	 Gills I/A Cannula, 25g Aspirating & 23g Irrigating	 4

91-7037	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 25g, Angled 5mm Tip	 4

91-7038	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 25g, Angled 8mm Tip	 4

91-7039	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 25g, Angled 10mm Tip	 4

91-7040	 Gills/Welsh Cannula, 25g, Angled 7mm Tip	 4

91-7097	 Knolle Anterior Chamber Cannula, 23g, Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm	 4

91-7098	 Knolle Anterior Chamber Cannula, 25g, Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm	 4

91-7099	 Knolle Anterior Chamber Cannula, 27g, Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm	 4

91-7103	 Knolle Anterior Chamber Cannula, 30g, Angled 2mm Tip, 20mm	 4

91-7127	 Anterior Chamber Cannula, 23g Angled, 12mm	 4

91-7127-S	 Straight Anterior Chamber Cannula, 23g , Length 17mm	 4

91-7128	 Anterior Chamber Cannula, 26g Angled, 12mm	 4

91-7140	 Gerard Anterior Chamber Needle Set, 23g Cannula	 5

91-8046	 Gimbel Irrigating Cannula,Blunt Tip Angle to Side End Open 26g	 21

Alpha-Chymotrypsin		

91-7045	 Troutman Alpha-Chymotrypsin Cannula, 25g, 28mm Length	 5

91-7047	 Roper Alpha-Chymotrypsin Cannula, 19g	 5

91-7048	 Roper Alpha-Chymotrypsin Cannula,19g, Right	 5

91-7049	 Roper Alpha-Chymotrypsin Cannula, 19g, Left	 5

Chamber Maintainers		

91-7100	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 23g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip	 5

91-7095	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 25g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip	 5

91-8013	 McIntyre III Chamber Maintainer, Cannula, 19g Tip	 5

91-8037	 Steinert Threaded 19g Chamber Maintainer W/Tapered Tip	 5

91-8048	 Gills Chamber Maintainer, 21g Tip	 5
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Capsule Polishers		

91-7101	 Brown Capsule Polisher, Cannula, 26g	 6

91-7090	 Kratz Capsule Scraper, Cannula, 23g, 1mm Sandblasted Tip	 6

91-7091 	 Knolle Capsule Scraper, 23g, 2mm Sandblasted Tip	

91-7091-1	 Knolle Capsule Scraper, Cannula, 23g, 2mm Sandblasted Tip	 6

91-7091-2	 Lessner Capsule Scraper 27g, 3mm Tip, Sandblasted 60  ̊Top & Bot...	 6

91-7092	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, Cannula, 27g, Sandblasted Tip	 6

91-7093	 Simcoe Capsule Scraper, Cannula, 23g, 13mm Length	 6

91-7093R	 Simcoe Reverse Aperture Posterior Scrubber,23g 13mm length	 6

91-7094	 Drews Capsule Polisher, Cannula, 25g, Port At 6 O’Clock	 7

91-7096	 Kraff Capsule Polisher, Cannula, 25g Irrigation Port/Center	 7

91-7101S	 Brown Capsule Polisher, 26g W/Sandblasted Tip	 7

91-7105	 Graether Collar Button, Cannula, 23g Angled	 7

91-7106	 Graether Collar Button, Cannula, 23g, Straight	 7

91-8002	 Knolle Capsule Scraper, 30g Cannula, 2mm Sandblasted Tip	 7

91-8003	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 25g Cannula, Sandblasted Tip	 7

91-8004	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 27g Cannula, Semi-Sandblasted Tip	 7

91-8005	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 23g Cannula, Sandblasted Tip	 7

91-8006	 Jensen Capsule Scraper, 25g Cannula, Semi-Sandblasted Tip	 7

91-8007	 Jensen Capsule Scraper 23g Cannula, Semi-Sandblasted Tip	 7

Cortex Extraction		

91-7041	 Simcoe Cortex Extractor, Cannula, 23g, 0.3mm Port, 13mm Tip	 8

91-7042	 Simcoe Cortex Extractor, Cannula, 23g, 0.3mm Port, 21mm Tip	 8

91-7043	 Welsh Flat Olive Cortex Extractor, Canula, 25g, Right	 8

91-7044	 Welsh Flat Olive Cortex Extractor, Cannula, 25g, Left	 8

91-7046	 Welsh Flat Olive Cortex Extractor, Cannula, 25g, Straight	 8

91-7058	 Simcoe Cortex Extractor, Cannula, 23g, 0.4mm Port, 21mm	 8

91-7061	 Binkhorst-McIntyre, 26g, Cannula, 18mm Right	 8

91-7062	 Binkhorst/McIntyre, 26g, Cannula, 18mm Left	 9

91-7067	 Binkhorst-McIntyre, 26g, Cannula, 18mm Straight	 9

91-7068	 Binkhorst Cannula, 22g Right, 18mm Length	 9

91-7069	 Binkhorst Cannula, 22g Left, 18mm Length	 9

91-7110	 J-Shaped Cannula, 21g	 9

91-7111	 J-Shaped Cannula, 23g	 9

91-7112	 J-Shaped Cannula, 25g	 9

91-7114	 J-Shaped Cannula, 26g	 9

91-8045	 Anis Cortex Aspirating Cannula, Straight, 0.4mm Sideport, 

	 23g Thin Wall	 9

91-8047	 Gimbel Crtex Aspirating Cannula End Open 30g	 9

Cyclodialysis	 	

91-7050	 Kelman Cyclodialysis Cannula, 19g, Flat Right	 10

91-7051	 Kelman Cyclodialysis Cannula, 19g, Flat Left	 10

91-7052	 Randolph Cyclodialysis Cannula, 19g, Front Opening	 10

91-7053	 Randolph Cyclodialysis Cannula, 21g, Front Opening	 10

91-7054	 Gans Cyclodialysis Cannula, 19g, 32mm, Double Opening	 10
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Cystotome	 	

91-7001	 Formed Cystotome Cannula, 12mm From Tip, 22g	 10

91-7002	 Formed Cystotome Cannula, 12mm From Tip, 25g	 10

91-7003	 Formed Cystotome Cannula, 12mm From Tip, 27g	 10

91-7004	 Drews Cystotome Cannula, Formed, 30g, 15mm Length	 10

91-7010	 Kelman Cystotome Cannula, 22g Sharp, Straight	 10

91-7011	 Cystotome Cannula, 24g, Straight	 10

91-7012	 Knolle-Kelman Cystotome Cannula, 22g Long Sharp, 

	 32mm Length	 10

91-7015	 Lippman Micro Cystotome Cannula, 22g, 23mm	 11

91-7016	 Kratz Cystotome Cannula, 22g, Angled 60 Degrees	 11

91-7018	 Kratz/Kelman Cystotome Cannula, 22g, Angled, 45 Degrees	 11

91-7019	 Kratz/Kelman Formed Cystotome Cannula, 22g	 11

91-7020	 Nevyas Double Sharp Cystotome Cannula, 22g, 32mm	 11

91-7021	 Nevyas Double Sharp Cannula, 22g, 23mm Length, Straight	 11

91-7022	 Kelman Cystotome Cannula, Double Sharp Front & Back, 22g	 11

91-7023	 Reverse Cutting Cystotome, 23g, Angled 45 Degrees	 11

Hydrodissection		

91-7129	 Hydrodissection Cannula, J-Shaped, Flattened, 30g,Straight	 12

91-7131	 Hydrodissection Cannula J-Shaped, Flattened, 23g, Straight	 12

91-7132-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened Cannula, 23g, Angled	 12

91-7132-S	 Hydrodissection Flattened Cannula, 23g, Straight	 12

91-7133	 Hydrodissection Cannula, J-Shaped, Flattened, 27g, Straight	 12

91-7133-A	 Hydrodissection Cannula J-Shaped 27g Flattened

	  Angled Shaft	 12

91-7134-S	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 25g, Straight	 12

91-7135-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened Cannula, 27g, Angled	 13

91-7135-S	 Hydrodissection Cannula, 27g, Straight	 13

91-7136-A	 Hydrodissection Flattened Cannula, 30g, Angled	 13

91-7136-S	 Hydrodissection Flattened Cannula, 30g, Straight	 13

91-7137	 Hydrodissection Cannula, J-Shaped, Flattened, 25g, Straight	 13

91-7138	 Kellan Hydro-Elevation 27g Cannula	 13

91-7141	 Khouri Hydrodissection Cannula, 23g, Left	 13

91-7142	 Khouri Hydrodissection Cannula, 23g, Right	 13

91-7206	 Utrata 27g Hydrodissection “J” Cannula	 13

91-8011	 McIntyre III 27g Hydrodissection Cannula	 14

91-8012	 McIntyre III 21g Debulking Cannula	 14

91-8016	 Ruminson Hydrodissection Luxation Cannula	 14

91-8032 	 Chang 27g Hydrodissection Cannula, Short 90˚ Beveled Tip	 14

91-8032-L	  Chang 27g Hydrodissection Cannula, Long 90˚ Beveled Tip	 14

I&ACannulas	 	

91-7036	 Gills I/A Cannula, 25g Aspirating & 23g Irrigating	 14

91-7055	 Simcoe Double Barreled I/A Cannula, 23g Thin Wall	 14

91-7057	 Simcoe Nucleus Spatula, Cannula, 25g, Flattened Tip	 14

91-7060	 Simcoe Double Barreled I/A Reverse Cannula, 23g Thin Wall	 14

91-7063	 Gills I/A, 25g Thin Wall/Aspiration, 23gThin Wall Irrigation	 15
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91-7064	 J-Shaped I/A Cannula, 26g Aspiration & 23g Irrigation	 15

91-7071	 Grandon I/A Cannula, “03”, 23g X 23g, Asp. Ports Top Left	 15

91-7072	 Grandon I/A Cannula, “04”, 23g X 23g, Asp. Ports Top Right	 15

91-7122	 McIntyre II 3mm Irrigating Removal Spoon, Small	 15

91-7144	 Khouri J-Shaped I/A Cannula, 26g Irrigation, 23g Aspiration	 15

91-8042 	 Huang Irrigation Cannula	 5

Irrigating Vectis		

91-7065	 Knolle/Pearce Vectis Cannula, 23g, 3 Outer Ports	 15

91-7066	 Sheets Irrigation Vectis Cannula, 23g Without Serrations	 15

91-7066-S	 Sheets Irrigation Vectis Cannula, 23g With Serrations	 15

91-7070	 Simcoe Nucleus Loop Left, Cannula, 25g, Two Ports, 4mm	 16

91-7075	 Simcoe Nucleus Loop Right, Cannula, 25g, Two Ports, 4mm	 16

91-7076	 Lens Loop, Cannula, 3mm Wide, 3 Port	 16

91-7123	 McIntyre II 4.5mm Irrigating Removal Spoon, Cannula, Large	 16

91-7143	 Khouri 3mm Nucleus Removal Spoon, Cannula	 16

Irrigating Choppers		

91-7145	 Gillum Irrigating Phaco Splitter	 16

91-7146	 Olson 21g Irrigating Quick Chopper, Right Hand Dominant	 16

91-7146-L	 Olson 21g Irrigating Quick Chopper, Left Hand Dominant	 16

91-8034 	 Chang 20g Irrigating Chopper, Right Curve	 17

Lacrimal		

91-7115	 Lacrimal Cannula, 23g, Straight 25mm	 17

91-7116	 Lacrimal Cannula, 23g, Straight Reinforced 20mm	 17

91-7117	 Lacrimal Cannula, 23g, Curved Reinforced 20mm	 17

91-7118	 Lacrimal Cannula, 19g, Side Opening, Straight, Length 28mm	 17

LASIK, LASEK & RK		

91-7202	 Rhein LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 21g	 17

91-7204	 Rhein LASIK Aspiration Cannula, 19g	 17

91-8014	 Slade LASIK 26g Formed Irrigation Cannula	 17

91-8015	 Pettigrove Irrigating LASIK Cannula	 18

91-8018	 Banaji LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 25g	 18

91-8019	 Bansal LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 25g	 18

91-8020	 Burrato LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 25g	 18

91-8021	 Dishler LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 30g, 7mm	 18

91-8022	 Guell LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 25g	 18

91-8023	 Hoffman LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 25g	 18

91-8024	 Manche LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 25g	 18

91-8025	 Rubenstein LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 23g	 19

91-8026	 Slade LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 27g	 19

91-8027	 Vidaurri LASIK Irrigation Double Cannula, 25g	 19

91-8027-V	 Vidaurri LASIK Vertical Double LASIK Cannula, 25g	 19

91-8028	 Dishler LASIK Irrigation Cannula, 30g, 9mm	 19

91-8029-L	 Seibel LASIK Flap Irrigator & Squeegee, Left Ports	 19

91-8029-R	 Seibel LASIK Flap Irrigator & Squeegee, Right Ports	 19

91-8030	 Huang LASIK Cannula, 2 Ports, 23g	 19
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91-8031	 Plager LASIK Flap Lifter & Irrigator	 19

91-8033	 Brown LASEK Epithelial Repositioning Cannula	 19

91-8036	 Johnston LASIK Cannula, Flat Tip, Rounded Distal Tip, 23g	 20

Miscellaneous		

91-1004	 Maskin Aluminum Handle, Male Fitting	 20

91-2000	 Shepard Sideport Occluding Cannula	 20

91-7031	 Corydon, Viscoelastic Irrigating Cannula, 25G, 7/8”	 20

91-7032	 Viscoelastic Injection Cannula, 21g 7mm Tip	 20

91-7033	 Kellan Viscoelastic 21g Cannula	 20

91-7095	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 25g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip	 21

91-7100	 Heslin Infusion Cannula, 23g, 9mm Sandblasted Tip	 21

91-7102	 Osher Implant Hook, Cannula, 24g W/30g Tip	 21

91-7140	 Gerard Anterior Chamber Needle Set, 23g Cannula	 21

91-7205	 Davis Irrigating Iris Retractor, 19g	 21

91-8038 	 Ide 0.9mm DSAEK 30g Cannula	 22

91-8039	 Ide 1.2mm DSAEK 30g Cannula	 22

91-8040	 Ide 1.5mm DSAEK 30g Cannula	 22

91-8041 	 Steinert DSEK Descemet Stripper w/Sandblasted

	  Ball Tip, Irrigating	 22

91-8043 	 Friedman Irrigating IOL Manipulator	 22

91-8044	 Phillips Lens Rotating Cannula	 22

Retrobulbar, Peribulbar & Subtenon		

91-7078	 Masket Sub-Tenon Anesthesia Cannula, 19g	 23

91-7079	 Rhein Open Sub-Tenon Anesthesia Cannula, 19g	 23

91-7080	 Atkinson Retrobulbar Cannula, 23g, 1 1/2” Long	 23

91-7085	 Atkinson Retrobulbar Cannula, 25g, 1 1/2” Long	 23

91-7086	 Atkinson Peribulbar Cannula, 23g, 5/8”	 23

91-7087	 Atkinson Peribulbar Cannula, 23g, 7/8”	 23

91-7088	 Atkinson Peribulbar Cannula, 23g, 1 1/4”	 23

91-7089	 Atkinson Peribulbar Cannula, 23g, 1”	 23

91-7089	 Atkinson Peribulbar Cannula, 23g, 1”	 23
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